
RED LINE 
Flex Route 

Services Route 

Shelton Shuttle - Operated by SCAT 

Seneca-Crawford Area Transportation 

3446 South Township Road 151 

Tiffin, OH 44883 

Senecascat.org 

Office Hours: Monday-Friday 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 

Revised 7/22/2022 

567-938-8055 

Flex Route  

Guidelines and Rules 

 - You may only have as many bags as you 

can carry without driver assistance, and 

can safely secure with you in your seat. 

 

 - Bus Drivers are not permitted to assist 

passengers  or wheelchairs onto or off the 

bus. 

Drivers are responsible to securing the 

wheelchair. 

 

 - Ridership may be suspended due to  

disruptive or violent behaviors. If this  

occurs we will involve local law  

enforcement if necessary. 

 

 - Please be kind and courteous to drivers, 

and other passengers in the bus, and at the 

bus stops. 

 

 - No Smoking on the bus, includes 

Vaping. 

 - No Eating  on the bus. 

- No Drinking on the bus. 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9 

8 

M
A

P
 L

E
G

E
N

D
 

 

 
 

F
lex

 R
o
u

te 

 
       S

to
p

 L
o
ca

tio
n

 

R
ed

 Lin
e M

ap
 

N
O

T
E

: M
a

p
 is

 n
o

t d
ra

w
n

 to
 s

c
a

le
 



Where Do I Board the Bus? 

 

You may board the bus at any of 

the assigned bus stop locations. 

These are listed to the left , with 

stop departure times.  

 

PLEASE NOTE:  Stop locations and 

times are subject to change.  

 

Are Detours to Routes Available? 

 

Yes. Routes can detour up to 3/4 

mile from the mapped route, but 

reservations are required before 

detouring and are subject to avail-

ability. Deviations are open to the 

general public following Americans 

with Disability Act guidelines.  

FARE CHART - RED LINE 

Week day operating hours (Monday through Friday) from 8:45AM until 4:30pm  

 

RED LINE 1st RUN 2nd RUN 3rd RUN 4th RUN 5th RUN 6th Run 

1 Parking lot 6 8:45 AM 10:00 AM 11:15 AM 1:00 PM 2:15 PM 3:22  PM 

2 Highland Trailer Park 8:55AM 10:10AM 11:23AM 1:10PM 2:23AM 3:31PM 

3 South Ridge Trailer park 9:00AM 10:14AM 11:27AM 1:14PM 2:27AM 3:35PM 

4 Corner Gary Ln & Longfellow 9:02AM 10:16AM 11:29AM 1:16PM 2:29AM 3:37PM 

5 
Duchess Lane & Morningside 

Dr. 
9:04AM 10:18AM 11:31AM 1:18PM 2:31AM 3:39PM 

6 Corner Gibson & Mohawk 9:08AM 10:22AM 11:36AM 1:22PM 2:36AM 3:43PM 

7 Krout School 9:11AM 10:25AM 11:40AM 1:25PM 2:40AM 3:45PM 

8 St. Francis 9:15AM 10:30AM 11:45AM 1:30PM 2:45AM 3:51PM 

9 Country Set Apt. (Seista Dr.) 9:23AM 10:38AM 11:52AM 1:38PM 2:50AM 3:56PM 

10 DJFS/Veterans 9:33AM 10:48AM 12:02PM 1:48PM 2:57PM 4:03PM 

11 SCAT  Transportation 9:36AM 10:51AM 12:05PM 1:51PM 3:00PM 4:06PM 

12 Pool 9:46AM 11:00AM 12:14PM 2:00PM 3:09PM 4:14PM 

13 YMCA 9:48AM 11:02AM 12:16PM 2:02PM 3:11PM 4:16PM 

14 Main Street Townhouse 9:51AM 11:05AM 12:19PM 2:05PM 3:15PM 4:19PM 

15 Court Street (Justice Center) 9:56 AM 11:10AM 12:24PM 2:08 PM 3:19PM 4:25 PM 

*Driver is required to take a 30 minute break from 12:30—1:00* 

General Public fare  

$1.00   

Exact fare only! 
 

 

FREE TRANSFER to the Blue Line 

 


